PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7993523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI LEI	06/06/2023
HUIMIN HE	06/06/2023
JUN YIN	06/06/2023
HUILIN XU	06/06/2023
CHENGYUAN HE	06/06/2023
ZHEN LEI	06/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHENGDU SHANGYI INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM E2 1-3-1708, NO.1700, TIANFU AVENUE
City:	CHENGDU, SICHUAN PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	610041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18206713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: shanghai_ip@cn.kwm.com
Correspondent Name: KING & WOOD MALLESONS

Address Line 1: 17TH FLOOR, ONE ICC, 999 MIDDLE HUAIHAI ROAD

Address Line 2: XUHUI DISTRICT

Address Line 4: SHANGHAI, CHINA 200031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIE236006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHENG LI
SIGNATURE:	/Zheng Li/
DATE SIGNED: 06/07/2023	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 063878 FRAME: 0981

507946390

Total Attachments: 3

source=CombinedDeclarationandAssignment_CIE236006US#page1.tif source=CombinedDeclarationandAssignment_CIE236006US#page2.tif source=CombinedDeclarationandAssignment_CIE236006US#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 063878 FRAME: 0982

Combined Declaration and Assignment for Utility Patent or Design Patent Applications

DECLARATION

For the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

FORMULATED PECTIN COMPOSITION FOR LOWERING FOOD GI VALUE, THE PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND THE METHOD FOR PREPARING LOW GI FOOD

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to the attached application unless the following is checked.
United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

FORMULATED PECTIN COMPOSITION FOR LOWERING FOOD GI VALUE, THE PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF, AND THE METHOD FOR PREPARING LOW GI FOOD

Whereas, Chengdu Shangyi Information Technology Co., Ltd., having a place of business at, Room E2 1-3-1708, No.1700, Tianfu Avenue, Chengdu, Sichuan Province 610041, China (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

PATENT REEL: 063878 FRAME: 0983 Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature:	Date:
2)	Inventor Name: Chi Lei Signature: Huimin He	Date: 2013/6/6
3)	Inventor Name: Huimin He Signature:	Date: 2023/6/6
4)	Inventor Name: Jun Yin Signature: Hwy (in Xu	Date: 2023/6/19
5)	Inventor Name: Huilin Xu Signature: Inventor Name: Opengyuan He	Date: 2023/6/6
6)	Signature:	Date:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s), hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that the Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature:	Date:
	Inventor Name: Chi Lei	
2)	Signature:	Date:
	Inventor Name: Huimin He	
3)	Signature:	Date:
	Inventor Name: Jun Yin	
4)	Signature:	Date:
	Inventor Name: Huilin Xu	
5)	Signature:	Date:
	Inventor Name: Chengyuan He	
6)	Signature:	Date: June 06, 2023
	Inventor Name: Zhen Lei	